

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR TOMO RIBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (TRIHMS) GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

NAHARLAGUN - 791110:

Dated Naharlagun 17th Nov, 2023

Phone: 0360-2350331 No.TRIHMS-67/2017(Vol.IV)

FAX: 0360-2350791 Email: trihmsan@gmail.com

Result of Faculties, SR Recruitment Interview held in TRIHMS on 19th and 20th Oct, 2023

In reference to the recruitment notice Advt. No. TRIHMS-67/2017(Vol-IV), Dated Naharlagun the 21st Sept and addendum dated 29th Sep, 2023, the interviews held on 19th and 20th Oct, 2023 for the posts of Professors, Assistant Professors, Senior Residents of TRIHMS and on the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee the following candidates have been selected.

SI.	Name of the post	Name of the candidates	Recommendation
No	Senior Resident	1. Dr. Kenjum Riba	Selected
1.	Assistant Professor, Radiology	2. Dr. Nani Lampung	Waitlisted-1
		3. Dr. Omem Badu	Waitlisted-2
2.	Senior Resident, Radiology	1. Dr. Mengpi Jamoh	Selected

*No candidate has been selected for the post:

SI.No	Name of the post	Department
1	Professor	Forensic Medicine
2	Assistant Professor	Biochemistry

*No applications were received for the post of:

SI.No	Name of the post	Department	
1	Professor	Pathology	
2	Professor	Ophthalmology	
3	Professor	Orthopedics	
4	Professor	Chest and Respiratory Disease	
5	Assistant Professor	Psychiatry	
6	Senior Resident	Psychiatry	
7	Senior Resident	Pharmacology	
8	Senior Resident	Emergency & Trauma	
9	Senior Resident	General Surgery	
10	Senior Resident	General Medicine	

Sd/-(Dr. Moji Jini), Director (TRIHMS) Naharlagun

Memo No.TRIHMS-67/2017(Vol.IV) / 2640-50 Copy to:

Dated Naharlagun 17th Nov, 2023

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister-cum-Chairman, Governing Council, TRIHMS, A.P. Itanagar.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Minister(Health &FW)-cum-Vice Chairman, Governing Council, TRIHMS, A.P. Itanagar.
- 3. The US to Chief Secretary, Govt. of A.P Itanagar for information.
- 4. The PS to Principal Secretary(Health & FW) cum chairman, Executive Committee, TRIHMS, Itanagar.
- 5. The PA to Secretary (Health &FW), Govt of A.P, Itanagar for information.
- 6. The Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh for information.
- 7. The DME(T&R), Govt. of A.P. Naharlagun for information.
- 8. The CMS, TRIHMS Hospital, Govt of A.P., Naharlagun for information.
- 9. All selected candidates for information.
- 10. The BME, TRIHMS, directed to upload in TRIHMS website.
- 11. Copy to Notice Board
- 12. Office Copy

1oji Jini), Director (TRIHMS) Naharlagun